GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.986
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07/02/2020

NATIONAL MISSION ON DESALINATION

986. SHRIMATI KANIMOZHI KARUNANIDHI:

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY famet 3% slezifrehy aisit

be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government is empanelling solution/technology providers
under National Mission on Desalination; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, indicating the details of institutions/technologies empanelled
so far under the mission and the nature of their service?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE; MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY; AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES
(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

mw&ﬁtwﬁanmmﬁsﬁ;ﬁﬂmaﬁrﬁa@ﬁiﬁﬁ;mqmﬁmmﬁ
g7 g ade

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Government has undertaken exercise to enroll solution/ technology
providers under National Mission on Desalination. The exercise has resulted in enrolment of
46 solution/ technology providers representing industry, academia and R&D institutions. The
activities/services of these organizations range from Research, Development and
Demonstration to commercial deployment. The technologies proposed include reverse
osmosis, electro dialysis, low temperature thermal desalination, solar assisted distillation etc.
The details are at Annexure-I
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